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Department of
Enwronmental Protectlon

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road ~ Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 29, 1997

Ms. Bella Singer

One Hour Valetone

1361 Washington Avenue
Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Re: Facility No. 0250782
Dear Ms. Singer:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 22, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March .1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address: :

Title V General Permits Office _

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

W
zflhéotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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EVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility NotiﬁcatioREG

0 13%
Facility Name and Location (}C‘ 2
' gUREAY OF‘ N
1. Facility Owner/Company Name ('Na\me of corporation, agency, or individualRw?r): AR RE_.GU\J‘“‘ ¥
: — - i
ST € EntenPlises lwe
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Oue Houn 1olet 50
NE _fHoun VAIETonE By, 1995
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: ;au Of 4, " -
M
Mo FIP 03w 90987

4. Facility Location: ]
Street Address: /5 6/ (A),QSA NG 7LOA/ /405
County: Zip Code:

City:
t,y. /Tins Lench “DAde 33/39

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

BNy 5/}1/@% - OWper. ~Tre=

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: . . . :
. 1301 WAShinG fen' JOE

Street Address:

City: ‘ . County: — Zip Code: | '
[1Am Beach DANE 33439
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (3057) £37 - 5"82(/ Fax: ( ) - /l//ﬂ

Facility Contact (If different from Respounsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): .

/L am é//)i/?lO}l/ — /4w Aget

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: /26 / [/JAS}I’WéfU% /‘}5

City: ) ‘ County: - B Zip Code: ‘
[Diany Bendd “DAYE 3/57
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ] .
Telephone: (3057 ) 532 - $82¢ Fax: () - /l//i’

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :




Facility Information

@;@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

, <) Date " |Date Date Date Date Date
/7 RAC / A Machine Control . Machine Control Machine Control
Js RF- rSs Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 08-dec-9)

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [__ X ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
&o ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

93(41‘3@“@ Existing small area source [ X ] New small area source | ]
VAR Existing large area source | ] New large area source | ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)
W/

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

R Y

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that a1l steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x ]
No such units on-site . [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
@, Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

rELEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

» ’

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the focility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

7{@%;: Jjo - O —PL

A
%namre / Date

&

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

arrs w#: 0285 078 L pate: 2// /7"/ TIME IN: /O- 2 TIME OUT: /- /2 “

FACILITY NAME: _ CAE~ //ﬂé/L M@N 2% Ci//fﬁ%/é’ﬂ_fs

FACILITY LOCATION: __ /35 / Md/ﬁ/idj?/)’) A&
At /g&né/f/ - 3329

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

DD&\

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A~ J
1. Existing small arca source . 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ?\stmcted on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification Y 0N
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a - facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/f8/QA
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\ \

'/HXART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.
4.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

L

v on
oy an

Y ON
o on
ay ON l‘_’é/A

* |[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

2.

3.

In Part XI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed - prior to September 22, 1993

- If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ’

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay ON

ay 'ON ON/A
ay ON ON/A
ay ON
ay ON

ay ON

20of4
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. Has thc responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstreain from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

ay ON

ay anN
ay anN

Yy ON ON/A
ay OGN

ay ON

Oy ON ON/A

ay aN anNva

—

y

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

N w A

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

——

!{Y ON
oy o
o on

dy oN
OY ON DﬁA

oy off
o ON
Yy ON A4
ay ON A4
ay ON @A

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

. |

y 4

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

@Y ON

3of 4
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Odor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Hose connections, fittings, J

couplings, and valves ay anN .
Door gaskets and seating ‘gY aN
Filter gaskets and seating {Y aN
"Pumps (Y - ON
Solvent tanks and containers EK( - UON
Water separators Eé aN

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

~e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calorimetric only)?

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhanst dampers

Diverter valves

Y aN

EJ{DN

Cartridge filter housings m/ aN

P/t Syressrt

Name of Responsib]c/Ofﬁcxal

\7@7/1& /Afébéé

4 0of 4

(7;’/&4/’ 2//2/%7

Déte of I){specnon

2/7%

Approxi}ﬁate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96



” ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




" BESTAVAILABLE COPY 111 & v AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
L 1( *ECTION SUMMARY REPOR( |

TYPE OF INSPECTION: "ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
: — :

TIME IN: /O = TIME QUT: e : AIRS IDH: 7 o e oy 7 L s
8 - o e xS f A

TYPE OF FACILITY: e >

FACILITY NAME: i i ‘l: s ."’"'.',-'.-'-;" L s ST i 3 o .'( / 2 7 p i st O DATE: P P 7
Ed . B ’»- ‘_; T 4 G = = :,l, T .’/: 7

FACILITY LOCATION: [t s Wi oo L FT ’/@ ’ X

Ryl ’/’ RPN . [:/ : J ) / (; C;
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁe)la $u«9‘c»\ PHONE NUMBER:
E‘ " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
; -'/‘ ) . '.‘ / /L - PN e ( - ‘
; 2 // L 7

"’/LL // / p .;'/-'E/ f . .. ——

A / _/A'/:./" R -./"/7/_/./, U </ AZ""
/}///I)/ //U 7 ’)/ ;e //v 'f_.'.’/':'" /i

L

A = = .
7/ / = //'f//ll/""/)'/,{/);ry’ 27y {/;)//r’
7 / 7

COMMENTS: - , - . | )
75@64&5? IW(MJL J&Zéd/a.%zz , Ao /D Qp@/{ —
(bl violodions |
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YES[] NOQ/
- '—-‘/ &
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: =75

. / (Approximate) . _
— il ] Debbio (ari]
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ™. /4772 A/ 2. /)+ ¢ . y e (2 \1rife 4 —
— =7

e (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:(/A"'(:'};'J;f;/;../ e — PHONENUMBER: ° /J_(C%% 7 2

se | of - Revised 10/96




A;Rs ID# 201X 2 ( t (&/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM ¢ 924
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM EB 1997

. ; I‘\il ualy y
rACILITY NAME: (D fl ¢ /7ZD v |/p ke Joue "ﬂi‘l‘ﬁg@;z_éiﬁo

FACILITY LOCATION: /[ WA= fe }//772/ | Af/ € .
nyn %fﬁcfﬁl s 33/ 27

Annual Reporting Period: /| 3 /7 19 64 TO . /s — 19?7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance.with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES no

T:‘\

G, culnpiete the foliowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

‘Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7/, / 4 S\/’V qerc %}é&/ %Z\/ 2// "5{) / 77

Name (Please Print) Signature

/.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

EPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955 \(7
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) &

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




Departmént of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers -Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

. February 26, 2002

Ms. Bella Singer
1361 Washington Avenue
Miami, Florida 33139

Dear Ms. Singer:

Thank you for your note informing the Division of Air Resource Management of the close
of your business. We received your note on February 22. Our database has been changed to
reflect the status change of One Hour Valetone.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that One Hour Valetone (AIRS ID #0250782) was in operation in 2001, the fee is now
due. '

Please call me at 850/921-9583, 1f you have any questlons pertaining to your facility and
the Title V General Permit program.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SB/

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




o .  BEST AVAILABLE COPY -
s ion 025 OF7 8L b}f)\/ € ¢ Reviscd 10/10/96
l E@ EHWZ @% CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.

NNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

.,..4

-‘ SETY VA 190§
FAC[LITS,_\]‘\IAIYI 1m,/)/)/é/ /ﬁ%//(/ /L/émé C/ZWZJZ[ DAm,ﬁ// /75
A CRIFPERRRIONIS YB3/ L. //J/X/%/MC“W‘W AT

A0ty oz

Annual Reporting Period: =2 ,./g 19 ?2 TO 3’_'// 19 22

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%a.nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: P

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

“a

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for fransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %7‘0/ /74 5/’” 7 7 ﬁféc g‘/y«, ) /?;/ 7%
ate

Name (Please Print) Slgna

" *This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
,,_- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




'BEST AVAILABLECOPY: TITLE v AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.
Lo IN§ _CTION SUMMARY REPORT §

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION |:]
TIME IN:_/ -, TIME OUT: - -/ ARS IDH:_ (2507 85 ¢
TYPE OF FACILITY: 477 - S, T

"' ; . - / . ) ’ . T . .
FACILITY NAME: D N P S S DATE: "¢~ -~
FACILITY LOCATION: Lo T C
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /- ’_‘..f’.f{? R PHONENUMBER: = .7 — = =/
,; Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS'_

/‘-« . /, ,‘"’ L
s ///// 7 it Loz ol A L g

/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YE\EZ/ NO[:,

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /v o oo iy e
h 4 /(?gp’proximate)

—
INSPECTION CONDUCTED"BY“A Ve A
oo {(Please Print)”

; PHONE NUMBER: - , - < 5

Page-  of . Revised 10/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY 2
- @

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL P COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . QO
RE-INSPECTION a (\
Aﬂ.\
- fol e o
AIRS ID#: DI SO ¥¥)  DATE: Y5 oo TIMEIN:  /O3c Tr-%(z OUé,: * oo
e 7 <
\
FACILITY NAME: _ (Voo MWoor Ualhora zo ', L
] % % =, <>
[& b ‘S
FACILITY LOCATION: 1361 ODesbinfon  Ave ©% &
| %
(S
#L\%.\ l%o.:aL . l:(. S
®
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : B&_ﬂﬂc‘ S""‘:‘, e PHONE: 30y $33 <42 Y
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[ PART I: NOTIFICATION o |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup G
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | ]
hFacility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form )
(check appropriate box) ' 0 Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. . .
1. Existing small area source @L 2. ivew small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source | a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification wY 0N _erminc
If no, pleasce check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above ltmits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
lactlity was JH)  calions,
| i 7_/J V/DO,“ e o)




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|ﬁ’ART [Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

==“_J

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaniag {acility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON /a'N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? QY, ON @AN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /Q(Y anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q’Y aN Owa l
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay anN )ZrN/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS B | ”

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser.
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay anN 0nN/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . Oy aON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay Oan

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy anN ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay QN

BTN Poowvined s
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactines on a weekly basis? ay anN
’ ) .
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy awN awna
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy ON OwA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensar cotls? Oy anN anNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes? Oy ON OnNA
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
[. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay ,Z’N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? av ﬂN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN @dw/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qv ON @N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy OnN @AN/Aa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay ON
7. Mawtained deviation reports? ay ON [AN/A
Problem corrected? ay ON QTN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? dy ON @N/A

Vot
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FART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Daoes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . @y aN ana Muc.k cookers
Door gaskets and seating ?Y ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating Py ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps dy aN OwA Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers @Gy aN T/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators [Z]Y AN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
lPhysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen {eak detector
.. Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< .n a range of 0-300 ppm? |

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric onty)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ay awn
av  @n
Qy ON ON/a
dy an ana
JAY ON ON/A
Ay aN Owva

Ay aNn ana

ay aw
Qvy aN-
Qy ON
Qy QN

(nspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

R - 7 R
taspector’s S¢gflature Approxunate Date of Next Inspection

Aot s

Iewviged QA
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4. Facility|-—— - E@EHW E

Street /
DEC 17 1996

City:
Alr Quality
“l'\y

Management Division :

[ 6. Namea — - e
\/i R e e _ e
7. Respon‘ e _
Oroamz
Street A - -
City:
24
JI3/37
8. Respon
Telepha
; 9. Name 4 _ o - —

///%.1'/‘}/1& é,//}wzcﬂ/ —/ Ml//*)ﬁf/(/

1C. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: /3 6/ L(]ﬂ.&‘/y;h/éﬁﬂx /ué\ '
City: County: - ~ Zip Code: .
/any Beel IADE 33/37

11. Facility Contact Telephonc Number: .
Telephone:  (J057) 832 - 52 s/ Fax: ( ) - /‘//ﬁr

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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4.

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility NotxﬁcatxoRE

Facility Name and Location

CEWED

ST E Eytenflises fuc

(we Houn Valetone Burg “rs 1995

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mdnvnduall? %r) AR RE_,GUU““"

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): t f Z 5

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: . &a/\l; of.Al,r e
FID 3% 690 75% bl Souprig
b eneechdiens 236/ shweton) AoE |
- /Tnar Legel, Y e ERE 5559

Facility: 1dentification.Number,

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

55///4 5/ WeEA. - ¢ Whaler 9 re=

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

organimanonTim: 2 01 LIAShime fen JVE

City: County: _ Zip Code: _
/TAm Beack TOADE J3/57
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: )
Telephone:  (3057) £32 - s82Y Fax: ( ) - M/A

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Comact (For example, plant manager):

I L aiam  Glowton ~ A 4 Aget

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: /36 / L()/‘]Sh/'/i/é]‘m\ //‘}("

City: ) County:.- Zip Code: ]
[ ian Bened AYE 33/37
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: . :
Telephone:  (3057) 532 - $52Y Fax: ( ) - WA
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

_ Date " [Date Date Date Date Date
/7 RACLERN Machine  |Control Machine  |Control Machine  |Control

J K- FSs Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |lInstalled

Example #1  03-OCT-93 2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser 08-Dec- U\ 9€ 2ec 9y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) W/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon .adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcc|aimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

[ &o ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months

(b) Control devices are required, but not vet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [, ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | ]

Existing small area source [_X_]

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L)
N

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)




C C

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ,{/ //4
Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser ]

Y

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New Jarge area source
Refrigerated condenser I

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that &l steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z J
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(2) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ X ]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ X ]
. - - . —
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring X IWW
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

2L

()" Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective; 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

{ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

» 4

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree 10 operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promplly nonfv the Department of ahy changes 1o the information contained in this notification.
e %74%

f}é&%g DawL() A

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Department of

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles
Governor

January 29,

Ms. Bella Singer

One Hour Valetone

1361 Washington Avenue
Miami Beach, Florida 33139
_Re:

Facility No. 0250782

Dear Ms. Singer:

Environmental Protectio

ECHIVE]

FEB 0 3 1997

Air Quality
Manageviverdt BDNgasas!

Secretary

1997

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 22, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will

be mailing fee notices to those facilities
general permit. This annual operation fee
and payable between January 15 and March 1
facility is in operation and is subject to

using the Title V

is $50 and it is due
of each year the

the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/ Dotty Diltz, Chief
- Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/ jw
cc: Mr.

Ewart Anderson, DPade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHI‘LROETHYLENE DRY CLEANLRS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL El/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

aRs o#: F25TIEL. vare: 3-//-F85  tmmemN: [ FO  TME out: AT
FACILITY NAME: Ot o e Vile 7pwe Cliavin.s
FACILITY LOCATION: /2 / [WiF-sitopr cé/%,y A e

W /4 2V &W//’/f

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : &M;/Q E;Qé‘zéﬁ_, PHONE: O A2 552/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART : NOTIFICATION - |
{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
{check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleun
A

1. Existing small area source ‘J 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area sourcc . a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

~ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y 0N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropnate classification: :
a facility qualified for a general permit as number - above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
facility was gallons.

— e — ———

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning @
s R'g
R

1of 5 Revised 8/11/97 /\\)‘
i)



HPART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

o
e

ay

aN
ON
ON

ON

ON

ON/A

|
@/A
A

T

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1 In Part IX-A:

(complete A helow).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a réfrigcratcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If ciassification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ay ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow avill be directed away from the
~ condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outiet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? Oy OGN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 45°F? & Oy aN On/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




€ ¢

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outtet weekly? _ ay ON OnNva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN OnN/A
3. Measured and recorded the.perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the-adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy OaN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than.100.opm? . - ... ... - - - Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsircam from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN OnN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ‘ .

condenser coils? _ Oy aN aNaA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . LTY{ anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 04 ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; gy OGN D?‘(/A
b." documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? - dYy OGN CVn//’A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) 0Oy ON UN/A J
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay, ON D)(/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? l?é aN l
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy anN @A
Problem corrccted? & Yy ON D‘é/A |
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN OwaAa

30f 5 Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

couplings, and valves (34 aN OnN/a
Door gaskets and seating ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ' gY ON ON/A
Pumps 94 ON ONA
Solventltanks and containers JY ON ON/A
Water separators G/Y‘ ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
- Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection-(airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. ‘Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and ref air

OaN
Y ON
Muck cookess Oy aN G}lé/A

E{Y anN anN/a

Stills .
Exhaust dampers (Zé( aN ON/A
Diverter valves E’]/Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings E?é aN ONna

EENTUN

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? = OY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy OGN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

et N2

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

/ﬂ;—”

40f5

3-/-7%

Date of Inspection

it )77

Approximate Date of Next Inspecuon

Revised 8/11/97
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o PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 63 P ("‘
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST qp'a& 2. (::
(<
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )6 cowmmwmscov@ﬁ; ‘ﬁ\ 2.
§ 3% o
RE-INSPECTION Q % %) 2 %
S

AIRS ID#: 9—6’0779/ DATE: Oé/D(/fiCi TIME IN: _3 - 0% TIME OUT: _3, é% g,
raciiTy NAME: _ O pe g‘/’G'ZUf' ( /aJ,p/(’ e (Aesveqc
raciury ocaTion: 1261 Waahiw (s Prges
Mwi Peashe FL. 33139
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : __ f3el/a_ g'vuy/f’ PHONE: Qof')j 39 —5814

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleun
A.
1. Existing small arca sourcc F( 2. New small arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largc arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification XY aN O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 10(2 gallons.

Revutd + AMS
wla 199

Lofs Revised 8/11/97
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[PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I.

SN

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge {ilters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to thec manufacturer’s specifications?

ON
aN
anN

aN

‘ﬁN/A
?ﬁ,N/A

Onva

‘ﬁN/ A

anN

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(99

[o2}

1.

In Part JI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

b

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigcratcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streans of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr excecded 43°F? 3

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

aN

anN

an

aN

anN

aN/A

ON/A

aON/A

20f53
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca sourcce also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa
Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay anN anNa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN aN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or ess than 100 ppm? ay aN awNa
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN awa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN anN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? Ay aN awNa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? M\’ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 lus? or; Oy ON "§(N/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
" and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay O ?&N/’A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN ﬂN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ﬂN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? )4\’ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay QOnN yQJ/A
Problem corrected? ay OaN \%N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy an W/A

S5o0f53
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

HI:ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. )ocs the responsible official check the following arcas for lecaks?

Hose connections, fitlings,

couplings, and valves XY aN AN/A
Door gaskets and seating | NY anN OaN/A
Filter gaskets and seating }(Y ON AON/A
Pumps ﬂy AN QN/A

Solvent tanks and containers ﬂY ON aN/A

Water separators ‘%\Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Muck cookers ﬂ\’
Stills ﬁf
Exhaust dampers ﬂY
Diverter valves %\’

Cartridge filter housings %Y

0 0 B X

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

ay
c. Inspected for lecaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

ON

aN ONva
ON anN/a
ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A

y]\N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay

aN

aN
aN
N
0N

KRISTAL Yron

Inspector’s Name (i’le;ase Print)

~

kel G

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Dé/o/ /{O/

Date of Ian;ZcLion

&é /9,000

Approxjmaé Date of Next Inspection

Rewvised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR Q‘UAL.ITY GENERAAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL/& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN:__ 3 7 @Oﬁ’m TIMEOUT:__ 3 '3 § o~ AIRS ID#: QST)'Z §2 -

TYPEOFFACILITY: PERC D/KV CLEANERS. . N -
FACILITY NAME.__ One Howr s deLovo. CLosvers., pate 00/ p i /Ga J
FACILITY LOCATION: 136 | bJMMQw\ Aove . ' /ot
| Musini Roscl P 33(39 | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Bedda .Sw»q e PHONE NUMBER: @ OLZ) $32 ~5pak

ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-215.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
" discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: - W b}:\, Zi { ~ |

The Annual Compliance Certlﬁcatlon form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESE

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 0S5 / 2000
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /<' RISTRAL. y oA/

(Please Print)

- o 72
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W ﬁﬁh PHONE NUMBER: é"f)é SE==y

Pagc of . Revised 10/96




N Re
amRs i RSO 7 5 M Cé\n& 539/10/96

U, D
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE?&M}T S /
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORME ,1., 4"44
o0z

FACILITY NAME: One Hewv Yadoloe (Lravors. DATEr@o@i b([g,’_c}
FaciiTy Location: 13 6 L\)&'/;M,SI" e .
MU s VAewed. ~ E1L 33 56}

Annual Reporting Period: 0 & ,J [ 19‘jé> TO o€ / O( / | 19_7_7 ’

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (IYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
i 7

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
‘upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallonsper
year Jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?gé’ / /ﬁL g\ﬂ/ 7 I~ /@ %ﬂ‘

Name (Please Print)/ Si gnature

*This form is made available to you as-an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: Yo TIME OUT: e AIRS ID#: 015D L3
TYPE OF FACILITY: (Pe.r < D, " ClLevmer -
FACILITY NAME: Ona Moo Veldone DATE: V// féb
FACILITY LOCATION: /361 L)&-:,\,;,».Q&(M Bove
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.__ R 289~ S ST, PHONE NUMBER: X0$ - 533 - S Y
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

(=
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

M..ZMM,J(: P

/U«%M‘M;_;U o
AP poboan

COMMENTS:

Gy

Lonslasepsls

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

o

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[] No[&~

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tva

FQM,,A‘ ~

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: 305 - 3%Jd-~ G995

<

Page |

of

Revised 10/96




| . ECED E , |
AIRSID#: . D3SO 3§ E@ w / ) Revised 10/10/96

APR 7 8 2000
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCEICERTIEICATION FORM

Monavamaont Divicion
Y Ak=1] ivto

FACILITY NAME: , Ore Vour Uulk o " DATE: /! /oo
FACILITY LOCATION: 1204 W\l ho ' Ae,

) J

N \J

~Annual Reporting Period: : M ___199% TO M ‘l’&iﬁm _

Based on each. term or.condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rul
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.  LJYES ™No

If NO, complete the following:

Exact period of non-compliance: from NSV = (e _ to 7 \M 3T T

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /?o__c ,;\ fece /'(0[( _379‘ ny e 9y e ment |

Method used to demonstrate compliance: =D E /° CL/Q &A

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportin nod stal abo{re:
- ] Ny t:\. & N : /Le.—aM ﬂa/ //;
Exact period of non-compliance: from Newe. 99 to_ w o]e}
~

’ ~ -~ AN ) .
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: (/U\Mv_k Cara M«v_e,a.»y\/c ,Mgt;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:-

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: e / / A = /U 7 28 %M %/«/ ?[/ 5‘«/0&

Name (Please Print) ’ ( Signature / : / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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..‘MET%POLITAN DADE “COUNTY, FLORIDA' ST e
_ METRODADE S S -4 o R O\ V &

NOT'CE OF VIOLATION ) A ENVIRONMENTAL EESOURCES MANAGEMENT -

" 33.S.W. 2nd AVENUE
-MIAMI-FLORIDA 33130-1540 ~ "
: "(305) 372-6789 -

oo Relle S,

. ADDRESS: ~ __ /361 - Oasbhiaplon  Ave.  Man, fBeed FC
- SOURCE/LOCATION: - Ore - Koo~ .\\’-‘”Q“’_&“’“* - : :
" YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED thaton _ s 3/66 ) - the following violation(s) of -

Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the Florida- -
Admlnlstratlve Code was ‘observed at the referenced Iocat|on by an official of this Department

Operatlng wrfhout an Air Perrnlt o Excessive Visible Em|55|ons . _
: Uncontrolled fugltlv_e particulates N Improper handling/removal of asbestos )

- Non-compliance with .-

: Non-compliance with CFC regulations
Stage Il Vapor Recovery S : S

!{A |

Col L . S OTHER _ _' - -
_‘ .-"SpemfrcaIIy | A)o‘/ /. Conplieve & -»M l& v {\_ov\qu hL /)o_,m_){ Po\,J,I )
. (@\Ca\[i\ "&‘-‘- l" SLGI( M&.v\‘*a\ €~ l(cct,plj /"br A}pr‘ DU-"‘- [:‘\.IC)'

v\S("e' vr - < Col s R
D A “1l _

" In view. of the above and pursuant fo the authority granted. to me by Secflons 24 54 and 24- 5(1 5)a _
Mefropolltan Dade County Envnronmenfal Protecflon Ordlnance | hereby order you to:

& Immedlafely upon recelpf of fhls NOTICE initiate correcflve measures fo ellmlnafe and/or
Cease and Desist the above- referenced violation(s). o

@ - Within- %days of receipt 'of this NOTICE submlf fo this office in writing the steps which
R “you .have taken to ensure -that no further violations will .occur. Said" report may |ncIude
~eV|dence of equrpmenf repairs, adjustments, or setvicing- performed to co rect the violation. . o
. o FAx Pe(c Po:ct_c\e rece,P b) 1<=,qq < 2ooo!
S = S .Wlfhm days of receipt of this NOTICE, confacf fhe A|r Secflon of thls Department af‘_" -
L 372 6925 to discuss a|r permrt requwements : .

N = R Within ___— days of receipt of this NOTICE, contact Plan: Revnew Sectron at 375 3330 o ..
o d|scuss other Departmenfal permrttlng requwemenfs . . o :

~ Failure to comply with fhe above or contlnued operatlon in V|olat|on of. Chapter 24 shall subject you to fhe - ol
'enforcemenf and penalty prOV|S|ons of Sectlons 24-55 and 24 56 Mefropolltan Dade County Code

: For further mformaflon regardlng fhe above please confacf fhe AII’ Sectlon of th|s offrce at 372 6925

Smcerely,. i -

Y -.-.JohnW Renfrow P. E
- ;Dlrecfor \ _
‘Title:. ' _SIgn'ature: L

omer_tlindos 0 gt
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& T BY: OFFICE DEPOT 9f; 561 451 8tA30; APR-24-00 2:02PM; PAGE 1

(-]
]
LaQ ' BEST AVAILABLE COPY

" Office
DEPOT

COPY and PRINT CENTER

Fax Transmission

o /{'/ /4/‘} M . f/‘h{/ ”/J‘ // FROM:
FAX NUMBER: 80 g -~ %70‘7:5??§/‘K SENDER'S PHONE: (™)' /= lzféﬂf ML’%A{/C

DATE: , TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES: (
f/j"g / J D {Including Cover Sheet)
/ 7

- If you have any difficulties with this transmission, please contact the sender at the phone
number listed above.

Message / Comment:

VISIT OFFICE DEPOT FOR YOUR ... Store Information

Colorccervep TTMER ViaPR 24.0€ 71 59pN PRINT TIME _AFR.24. . 2:00PM
m~ o .o —  Oimere Liront &N




:u:m:T BY: OFFICE DEPOT o1; 561 451 8:A30; APR-24-00 2:10PM; PAGE 1/5
\ln.m. . ' .

T
|
I.lﬁl

COPY and PRINT CENTER
Fax Transmission
© Typl Y - f/)ﬂ/ﬂ/// FRom

 FAXNUMBER 5}03’ - 2732~ éQS‘y‘ SENDER'S PHONE: O,UC’ %(/,e Mk@ﬁ(/r;
e /7,9 [0 e

If you have any difficutties with this transmission, please contact the sender at the phone
number listed above. :

Message / Comment:
VISIT OFFICE DEPOT FOR YOUR... - Store Information
Color Copies - High Volume Copies
Buginass Cards Offica Depot #91
Letterhesd & Envelopes 8095 Glades Road
Custom Pre-inked Stamps ‘Boca Raton, FL 33434
Custom Signs & Banners 561-451-2403
And All Your Printing Needs Fax: 561-451-8560.

Thank You For Using Office Depot's Customer FAX Service

" RECEIVED TIME APR.24. 2:48PM PRINT TIME APR.24. 2:18PM -
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 BEST AVAILABLE COPY

e e e _

. o .. 3 - .
lipment and sippi ¢ . ., 07/12/99 194:23 pm
Miami, Floarida 33127 ‘ : CRIMER NUMBER
(305) 324-0410 = TR 107264
- 1-B00-863-4766 (Florida gniy) OFDER UATE: 07/12/99
SOID TO: ONE HOUR wars .
oN136 S.I.E.

1381 w ISES Inr. SHIP TO:  ONE HO'® VALETCNE

N AVIUE, | - S.1.E. mm 1!&:-

. . . Sl . ’ . -f 13 . WAK
MIAMT Bacw e o33ic S M PEACH  FL, 33138

| OUR TRUCK s CPo 4 reme
O AL OISTAGING BALACE T Pt ok

-

00 - OOGETANA( - - 005 Blue: Tink e «
208 . 50X . bD141/2cpwy UD. 141/2 GASYS  HAtcm

0 : - X v . ‘":‘

B N T ) i+




561 451 85‘60; APR-24 - 00 2:11PM; PAGE 4/5

SENT BY: OFFICE DEPOT 91;
BT mm\sﬂi copv
Irv‘.mtr'.l.al [ X o R
2055t Teh z:‘:;’:“: Mt avd Supplies i - 07/1¢
P(-;am;, Flerid» 33127 . : o . /99 11:43-am
0S) 324-0410 T ' " ORDER MRF
: . . LR : Y
1-800~965-4765 [Floi-ida Only) . . | e
- . o 'ORDER DATE: 07/14/92
SLD TO: (HE WOLR VALETGHE
H138  S.1.F. ENTERPRIGES M. | (SEP TO: GE PR VALETOHE
1361 WASHINGTOR AVETAE. 5-L.2. ENTERPRISES rat.
MIAMI BEATH  FL 33133 | 1381 WATHITGTH AVELE
| | | 4 MIAA] PEATH  FL 33133
SHIP 'QI#, . ECR ' ‘ PO '
WR T‘R -AI . ) i # 'E,;.’\.E’ - ’ S’ﬂ
. . : CLCh 07

A SeAVICE CRARGE OF 1 o% FFR MOYTH : L o
VICE ¢ OF 1.5% FER MOWTH MILL HE MALE |
TOTA QUTITANDING BA:_A'»»Y.‘E OF PAST DL ATCART gE o

::::ﬁ::::;--z-zt;_-;_:__;;lzz I'-x-— .-
L ARDEREN . o S E RS RIS I I F S PSS A F R AR L L S P S Y I P 3 S L X 3 )
SUPPED  BACKCRD Mfin UNIT FRODUCT & DESCRIPTION TR A mamest
) . = S0 o ¢3
1 1.00 1.C0 9.00 -
3 . CT -t ECX LLTxmro. 00 18" LT - N » -
2) 3.00 3.00 3.100 8" LLTIMATE VRITE SHIRT : g q
2y 3.0 3 00 ggg . Rell 00GBLUE4C 00 Blwe Tint 21# Poly '40'3 %f‘;g 19.
=y 3.00 2.00 0.0 S;’X ;D-l“ f2CAFD D 141/2 CAPED FAIGER 23,50 ;g
) 1.60 1,50 o sx_ STRMT Strut Hangrrs 1s.3 -
5) 15 50 19-;50 ' gvbg |, CASE LEOUHITE LRCE CONT D/C TAGS YHITE 1 - %Z'gg DI
- .L - ‘ -0(. bal %W: p&(’(_l |1°f‘g._‘_l‘ylg|,,, l‘v'ét) :‘}.6_-'\
Talrzchlorethylene, 6.1, LN1397, PgIll, Ra . 1B,
™ y

fAarire Pollut.nn't:..ﬂmﬂ{'{ B (318) 324-5731

T3 18 A ULEECTED iMANCICE

TR QOSSN T N gy g g
VET LT BRI TS 1 }f:.u ‘)-',A Q'U:P, visa, ‘]t’« AR AN ’
Bt S FLESIE GLEUR WITH er‘Q S0) FERERSSN FCR

RRENE WIS Sl NN

—— - ——
- ) - W he WS T Gwad v e e

S U D N e e el e f AT s S.Eﬁaturp T e
e - P  rmddad SR L, CE AP E S RS ELERAT IS SIS VAL EENTTITRTE =~
sTs=sT mssoroIaXLLiTITTa2CE —s2==
SR Erre (GRT Rl mn Tad Fum Ta< S T
IR TR B S AHT GRFR Tl Peid TA S TAaX AR Teld  R-Elind TR
JERS BN - o -~ o . - " S Aai. WL K LA
2.0 25.54 .18 37.%0 0.0 .02 535,14

DLt BOTNITTTRER TS M) AR

mmeimeeme eemoceETVED TIME APR.24.  2:@8PM PRINT TIME * APR.24.  2¢10PM

n‘;’;;;4#4kkr',‘///4#;4*kk,,,/1/-4—-~r”‘///‘4




SENT BY: OFFICE DEPOT 0f; 561 451 atA30;

o7 OFFICEE or oty APR-24-00 2:11PM; PAG
L I0£3330Y H-EN-IX E 3/5
{020 TAMPAEASTBLVD. 2050 KINGS RD/BLDG. B LO/2879%9 J[
B TAM®A FLORIDA 33810-3024 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 | |
) . (813) e23-3583 . (904) 634-1002 e b gt
¥ (BOD) 282-2024 (600) £53-0040 PR e il
Bt rax (313) 6239560 FAX (9O4) e34-0213
AT
o  Q7-28951 BEST AVAIMBLE COPY |
o ONE HOUR UALATONE o ONE HOUR VALATONE

1361 WASHINATON AVE 1341 HBATHINGTON AVE

. - MIAMI BEACH . MIAMI BEACH

£.0.D. -REQUIRED
ECIALINSTRUCTIONS . .

rQ mmosnmrw,
LT | 6-1, m"jm "PP III-
4.0 {PL {PERC 'MR* - S-GAL FAIL b
. -BO :
71.0 [BX COMPUTER FURM N97-112 wEOXSDw. —2.5M 30.43 |Y|  30.45
/2.0 |[RL 40~ BLUE PHENTX PLUS ».0005% 469/R1. 18.95 Y| S7.90
4.0 |PL PERC " #*DOWPERS -~ S-Eal PATL 42.90 |v 171.40
1.0 {EA MBDE PERC #DOWPER - 5@l 00 |N| <00
< 0.0 |BX [STAPLES RP-8 (2115-1/74) #RED BOX 1.=0 |Y '15.00
#1.0 |EA |H8-144 NI SFUN COUFR 24.30 |Y 24.10
»1.0  |EA HB-146 S50 oz BOHN-E~BLUE PAD B.€% Y 6.85
1.0 |EA |HB-2350 S0 oz BOWMN-£-BLUE PAD 14,590 Y 14,50
.0 |EA HB-1175 HI SSUN CAXR RDEL 14.08 |Y .00
»1.0 |EA HB-1175 S0 oz BONN-E-BLUE PAD 4.55 |y 4.55
»i.0 |EA HS-230 HJ SPUWN COVER 3840 |Y $8.40
| humwm@wnmunmm' Y.
condition for g=mp¢llthn. o ; /

2:1arPM -

APR. 24,

... RECEIVED TIME ™ APR.24.  2i@@PM © - PRINT TIME-




aEfj.T BY: OFFICE DEPOT 01; s 561 451 8:A30; APR-24-00 2:11PM; PAGE 2/5
g : o . PHENTX TampPa

1920 TAMPA EAST BIVD., ~ 2080 KING8 RD/BLDE B | o o0 fom . |

"TAMPA FLORIDA 33810-23024 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 L F 0844485 vaoo-
mszm&a meaum 2 R )
(600) 282-2524 : $53-9040 .
FAX (813) 623-3558 FAX (904) 634-0213

'BEST AVAILABLE COPY :

P 6
[

T e R T R LIt A A SR

0. 07-2a8931
1341 HASMINGTON AVE . o 156) WASHINGTON FAE

NIANT BEACH FL  SS139  MIANI BEACH

B U el L & e e e

gy NPT

CS |P A STRUT HANGERB . . - 250/CS 1S.95 . 47.65
cs F QA #14.5 0/ PLAIN CAPED. S00/CR 29 .95 . $9.90
8 | P A 18" SHIRT HANBERS WHITE S00/C8 : 16.95 14.95
PL PERC #DOMNPERMW - = S~6AL PAJU [x 42,90 126. 70
EA HS5-1178 HI SPUN COVER ' : 10.25 .20.50
cs HYPUR DOUBLE H CARBON FILTERS -2/C8 | _ 85.45 5. 65

. | OALES TAX |

. e LAY U -

Phenix
£.0. Box
Tampas, FL 33678 .
\TLANTA « DIRMAMGHAM + COLUMBIA « GREANABORD « GREENV '_'_l.l.l o JACKGONVILLE » KNOXVILLE + NASHVALE » TAMPA

N — e

Saranbataty]

oo RECEIVED TIME APR.24.  2:@8PM° - - PRINT TIME' CAPR.24.  2:18PM




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT )
"~ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM .‘05; -
fo @ .- -
=£ 3 N
arsmasorz | | &% F
SIE ENTERPRISES INC oz ™ rr
-| BELLA SINGER - . w» o =
1361 WASHINGTON AVE 2 5 = <
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 R
8 % m
& o

Do NOT Remove Label :
Y 4

' A
Annual Reporting Period: / - 192 g TO

*If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve complianbé:

Method used to demonstrate comﬁliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

xact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

ificati
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

%«///Jrguwé //@4& S J/L/?(

Slgnature D te

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

. discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 03
98566

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
- Il

4

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
/,

c Z7
T 3P
Do NOT Remove Label > =
ro
AIRS ID # 0250782 - ?}<
ONE HOUR VALETONE FOR GOVERNMENT U§E ONLY )
BELLA SINGER Org.: 37550101000 EO:\B} =
1361 WASHINGTON AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Obj.: 002273

| R




-u""""’

Please

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

B ey
Do NOT Remove Label r—"ljl :‘T}fﬂ;ﬂ'
— — w =2
( AIRS ID # 02507@ &
ONE HOUR VALETONE FOR GOVERNMENT USE ow@‘r‘rf-
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER: . .
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtrg fee):
card to you. :
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. o
®»Write *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. , Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ~
’ ' Arsboso72 ¢ | & 533 G133 530
4b. Service Type
SIE ENTERPRISES INC O hon ype, '
BELLA SINGER ‘ egistered )ﬁf Certified
1361 WASHINGTON AVE O Express Mail O Insured
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

RS2

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

5. Receiyed By: {Print Name)
- 2 and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

L] L0 .52
PS Form 3811, December 1994 S Domestic Return Receipt
[

Z 333 13 330

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insuranpa Coveraoe Provided.

: L AIRS.ID 0250782
SIE ENTERPRISES INC

BELLA SINGER . .

1361 WASHINGTON AVE

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Compléte items 4, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your narrie and address on the reverse
s that we can return the card to you.
Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature

47/4

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250782
ONE HOUR VALETONE ‘
BELLA ‘SINGER

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1361 WASHINGTON AVE
MIAMIEBEACH FL 33139

3. Service Type

™ Certified Mail O] Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 0600 6026 4/2S 79.5

\
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! PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt
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J— — A

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage
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Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
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Here
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B Complete items 1,.2, and 3, Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
'so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. '

I SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

1. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID # 0250782
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BELLA SINGER
" 1361 WASHINGTON AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Al

o0 b 003 H12TH 508

If YES, enter delivery address betow:

3. Service Type
g(\:/erﬁﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
Registered

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

O Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
O Yes l ‘
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail ©Only; NoJdnsurance Coverage Pron}ided)
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Po
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7000 0LDO DOk Y127 4508
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MIAMI BEACH FL 33139
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® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsd completz
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

8 Print your name and address on the.reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

10 AIRS ID # 0250782001AG
BELLA SINGER

ONE HOUR VALETONE

1361 WASHINGTON AVE

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
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O Insured Mail O c.o.pD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article.Numper (Co jfo ervi Iabeg é
7000000 I L] 312607
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

UT§$stal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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Return Receipt Fee Here
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Restricted Delivery Fee
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HIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

., B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
| iten) 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date /of Delivery

X- A A . //%ddressee

_ 1. Article Addressed to:
T " AIRS ID # 0250782
ONE HOUR VALETONE

BELLA SINGER
. 1361 WASHINGTON AVE

—r

D. Ié delivery address different from |t#| 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

|

MIAMI BEACH L 3. %ey’eéType PR
33139 ' l ) Certified Mail -0 Express'Mail ... '~

o O Registered ; LI Return Recelpt for Merchandise

O insured Mail,., [J COD.. - =

P 4. Restricted Dellvery?_(Ext.ra Eee) L o O Yes
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PS Form _381 1, Juif \%39 Wd §/ Domestn;.Return Receipt . 102595-99-M-1789
e il TR
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[N U.S. Postal Service '
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

) (Domest:c Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded) £

(Endorsement Required)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

.

Restricted Delivery Fee
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Tota) »™--*-~~ o Eann | @
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& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 025
ONE HOUR VALETONE o782

BELLA SINGER
1361 WASHINGTON AVE

D. Is deffvery address different from itemn

1 Agent
[0 Addressee

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Z 333 467 107

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
ertified Mait  [J Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail d c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service
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Receipt for Certified Mail
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1361 WASHINGTON AVE

AIRS ID # 0250782

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139 .
. ) - - ]
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Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address
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Postmark or Date
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F_/“N’W“\‘\i’”w'""\__t__,




i
iJ
|

.'.31::&5"-&5 .

B‘ Date of 'Dellve;y

O 0

1

tnat we can letlnn tie- cax'dlo yous - -
& -Attach this card to the bac’k_ of the. mailpiece,
: on'the front if space? permlts =

MD' Addrassee e

ms:t'p::u 5

- O Yes

TN B LTI

] xpfesﬁh ail
-0 Heturn Receipt for-Merchandise
DCOD

-—Amcle Number( opy f from serv:ce Iat?) .

- Oives.

* L
{Q@l NS
BN s S
3 Y
g v—\}g-.. .*?.\@ .z
RN N SO . -
. oS
S
Lo
R

sriment of. Eﬂ‘!iui‘;‘_ﬁ niental P*@tectmr
2600 B!aur Stone Rf*!

BELLA S
ONE HOUR
5740 G0,

EL43

ﬂnau:aa?a

Postage | $

Centifisd Fas, [ 15~ =,

‘Return Recaipt Fee _
(Endorsement Required)

Restnded Dehvery Fee '
dorsement Required) |

NE HOUR-V STON
1 40 COACH HOUSE CIRCLE

RATON FL 33486 8698_f

Postmark
Here

LT TR TR e
ﬁ Nu( Deiiveratie As Addresseq
Unable Te I’r‘rward

L2t Ne Address
d O Refused
bted-Not Known

b Sireet O Number
0 Vacamt 13 1j0g

e

B8 o0 ks Exa L

i e s YL L

e =

¥




